May 29, 2025
6870830 CANADA INC O/A TITAN RESEARCH GROUP
1920 YONGE ST  2ND FLOOR
TORONTO ON M4S 3E2
Workorder Type: Registration - Fitting(Conventional)
Workorder No: 14539158
Your Reference No.:  VEGAPULS6X
Registered to: VEGA
Dear ROB MCGREGOR,
Technical Standards and Safety Authority (TSSA) is pleased to inform you that your submission has been
reviewed and registered as follows:
CRN : 0F25893.5
Main Design No.: SOR-PS6X, Rev. 1: (Model VEGAPULS 6X)
Expiry Date: May 28, 2035
Please be advised that a valid quality control system must be maintained for the fitting registration to remain valid
until the expiry date.
The stamped copy of the approved registration and the invoice are mailed separately (There will be no hard
copies for electronic submissions). Should you have any questions or require further assistance, please contact a
Customer Service Advisor at 1.877.682.TSSA (8772) or e-mail customerservices@tssa.org. We will be happy to
assist you. When contacting TSSA regarding this file, please refer to the Service Request number provided
above.
Yours truly,
Neil Crasta
Engineer, BPV
Tel. :  +1 437-317-3817
Email : NCrasta@tssa.org
Date:
C.R.N.:
May 28, 2025.
0F25893.5
Technical
Standards
and Safety
Authority
Boilers and
Pressure Vessels
Safety Program
REGISTERED
Signed:
'F'
28-May-2035
SOR-PS6X, Rev. 1: Scope of Registration Summary VEGAPULS 6X
12 May 2025  Page 1 of 6
I. Revision 0 // Phase 1
Product Assembly
Type
Example Fitting Design* Process Connection
Description
Example Materials of
Construction*
Maximum Design
Pressure (bar) and
Temperature (°C)
VEGAPULS 6X
Plastic horn antenna
- type code B
ASME B16.5 3’’ to 10’’ PP-C
PP-GF30
-1…+2 bar
-40 … 80 °C EN1092-1 ≥DN80
JIS ≥DN80
British Standard 3’’ to 6’’
Product Assembly
Type
Example Fitting Design* Process Connection
Description
Example Materials of
Construction*
Maximum Design
Pressure (bar) and
Temperature (°C)
VEGAPULS 6X
PTFE plated flanges
- type code F
EN1092-1 ≥DN25 316/316L
Alloy C22 (2.4602)
Duplex 22 / 1.4462
Superduplex 25 / 1.4410
6MO/SMO 254 / 1.4547
PTFE
PFA
-1 … +25 bar
-196 … +150 / +200 °C**
British Standard 1‘‘ to 6’’
ASME B16.5 1‘‘ to 6’’
JIS ≥DN25
GOST 33259-2015 ≥DN25
SOR-PS6X, Rev. 1: Scope of Registration Summary VEGAPULS 6X
12 May 2025  Page 2 of 6
Product Assembly
Type
Example Fitting Design* Process Connection
Description
Example Materials of
Construction*
Maximum Design
Pressure (bar) and
Temperature (°C)
VEGAPULS 6X
Metal framed lens
antenna
- type code C
British Standard 3’’ to 6’’ 316/316L
Alloy C22 (2.4602)
Duplex 22 / 1.4462
Superduplex 25 / 1.4410
6MO/SMO 254 / 1.4547
PEEK
-1 … +3 bar
-40 … +150 / +200 °C** JIS ≥DN80
EN1092-1 ≥DN80
ASME B16.5 3‘‘ to 10’’
GOST 33259-2015 ≥DN80
ASME BPE 3’’ to 6’’
Product Assembly
Type
Example Fitting Design* Process Connection
Description
Example Materials of
Construction*
Maximum Design
Pressure (bar) and
Temperature (°C)
VEGAPULS 6X
Threaded types
- type code T
VEGAPULS 42
DIN3852-A G-Thread ≥¾’’ 316/316L
Alloy C22 (2.4602)
Duplex 22 / 1.4462
Superduplex 25 / 1.4410
6MO/SMO 254 / 1.4547
PEEK
-1 … +40 bar
-40 … +150 / +250 °C** ASME B1.20.1 NPT ≥¾’’
SOR-PS6X, Rev. 1: Scope of Registration Summary VEGAPULS 6X
12 May 2025  Page 3 of 6
II. Revision 1 // Phase 2
Product Assembly
Type
Example Fitting Design* Process Connection
Description
Example Materials of
Construction*
Maximum Design
Pressure (bar) and
Temperature (°C)
VEGAPULS 6X
Threaded types
- type code T
DIN3852-A G-Thread 1,5’’ PVDF -1 … +3 bar
-40 … +80 °C ASME B1.20.1 NPT 1,5’’’
Product Assembly
Type
Example Fitting Design* Process Connection
Description
Example Materials of
Construction*
Maximum Design
Pressure (bar) and
Temperature (°C)
VEGAPULS 6X
Hygienic
- type code H
VEGAPULS 42
DIN32676, ISO2852
DIN11851
DIN11864-1 / -2 / -3
Varinline Form N and F
SMS 1145
NEUMO BioControl DB50
ASME BPE
G-Thread 1’’ / 1,5’’
(ISO228-1)
316/316L
Alloy C22 (2.4602)
Duplex 22 / 1.4462
Superduplex 25 / 1.4410
6MO/SMO 254 / 1.4547
PEEK
PTFE
-1 … +25 bar
-40 … +150 °C
Hygienic fitting F40 with
compression nut
F40 -1 … +16 bar
-40 … +150 °C
SOR-PS6X, Rev. 1: Scope of Registration Summary VEGAPULS 6X
12 May 2025  Page 4 of 6
 Hygienic fitting with tension
flange
DN32 -1 … +16 bar
-40 … +150 °C
SOR-PS6X, Rev. 1: Scope of Registration Summary VEGAPULS 6X
12 May 2025  Page 5 of 6
Product Assembly
Type
Example Fitting Design* Process Connection
Description
Example Materials of
Construction*
Maximum Design
Pressure (bar) and
Temperature (°C)
VEGAPULS 6X
Horn antenna
- type code
G / K / L / N / D
British Standard 2’’ to 6’’ 316/316L
Alloy C22 (2.4602)
Duplex 22 / 1.4462
Superduplex 25 / 1.4410
6MO/SMO 254 / 1.4547
HK-40 / 1.4848
Ceramic
-1 … +100 bar
-40 … +150 °C / +250 °C** JIS ≥DN100
EN1092-1 ≥DN20
ASME B16.5 1’’ to 8’’
GOST 33259-2015 ≥DN50
Product Assembly
Type
Example Fitting Design* Process Connection
Description
Example Materials of
Construction*
Maximum Design
Pressure (bar) and
Temperature (°C)
VEGAPULS 6X
Horn antenna for high
temperatures
- type code L / N / D
British Standard 2’’ to 6’’ 316/316L
Alloy C22 (2.4602)
Duplex 22 / 1.4462
Superduplex 25 / 1.4410
6MO/SMO 254 / 1.4547
HK-40 / 1.4848
Ceramic
-1…+160bar
-196 … +450 °C JIS ≥DN100
EN1092-1 ≥DN20
ASME B16.5 1’’ to 8’’
GOST 33259-2015 ≥DN50
SOR-PS6X, Rev. 1: Scope of Registration Summary VEGAPULS 6X
12 May 2025 Page 6 of 6
*Further connections and materials are possible like:
Process connections: threaded connections, pipe connections, industrial flanges according to DIN, ASME, EN, GOST, JIS or equivalent norms
and industry standards.
Materials: stainless steels according to EN 100088-1 (except 1.4305) or other standards and other corrosion resistant materials, e.g. Hastelloy,
Monel, Inconel, Incoloy, Tantalum.
**Depends on w/ or w/o rod extension, parts under pressure are identical
I the undersigned hereby confirm that the above is accurate, correct and complete,
Approved by: Matthias Kunz Date: May 12, 2025
Title: Product Safety Engineer
Signed: